



# Azure SMB Protection Accelerators

July 2024

# **Azure SMB Accelerators**

Program Period	01/07/2024 to 31/07/2024		
Billing Period	01/08/2024 to 31/08/2024		
Program	Microsoft CSP		
Eligible Partner	Partner who are with Azure tenants that are invoiced for the <b>Eligible</b> <b>Azure Services</b> provided in the program period and were not invoiced for any Eligible Azure Services in the month before the program period.		
Eligible Azure Service	Azure Plan PAYG		
	Azure Backup Service (PID: DZH318Z0BP05)		
	Azure VPN Gateway Service (PID: DZH318Z0BNXL)		
	Azure VPN Bandwidth (PID: DZH318Z0CNCK)		
	Azure Firewall Service (PID: DZH318Z0BZ06)		
Billing Term	Azure (Pay as You Go) instances invoiced greater than \$200 ex. GST		
Incentive	100% cashback in credit for eligible Azure Service		

#### Construct:

Eligible Partners invoiced for tenants with eligible Azure Services qualify for a 100% cashback in credit for those services.

Eligible Azure Service	Incentive	Incentive Capped per Partner
Azure Backup Service	100% cashback	\$1,000
(PID: DZH318Z0BP05)		
Azure VPN Gateway Service	100% cashback	\$1,000
(PID: DZH318ZOBNXL)		
Azure VPN Bandwidth		
(PID: DZH318Z0CNCK)		
Azure Firewall Service	100% cashback	\$1,500
(PID: DZH318Z0BZ06)		

IMPORTANT: Please read these terms and conditions before participating in the program. By participating in the program, YOU ("Reseller") are deemed to have read and understood, and agreed to abide by, these terms and conditions.

## Terms and Conditions:

- The Azure tenant must remain with Synnex CSP for a minimum of 3 months to be eligible.
- Qualification, usage calculation, and payout calculation are done with the PID of the Eligible Azure Service listed in the Eligible Azure Service in the Construct table.
- Incentive payout will be capped as per the cap amounts specified.
- Incentive will be paid by account credit at the conclusion of the 3-month billing period.
- Partner must be 100% payment compliant for all their Synnex invoices to qualify.
- Qualification is solely at the discretion of Synnex.
- This program cannot be used in conjunction with other Azure incentives offers.
- Prize pool is limited. Partners will be incentivised on first-come first-serve basis. Synnex will withdraw the offer once the prize pool has been exhausted, with or without any notice.



IMPORTANT: Please read these terms and conditions before participating in the program. By participating in the program, YOU ("Reseller") are deemed to have read, understood, and agreed to abide by these terms and conditions.

### General terms and conditions:

- Synnex may update, change, cancel or terminate the Program or the Term or any portion of these Program Terms at any time.
- Partner must be 100% payment compliant for all their Synnex invoices to qualify.
- All values referred to in this document are ex GST, unless explicitly stated to be otherwise.
- Synnex is not liable for failed delivery of prizes due to incorrect information supplied (such as incorrect email address).

Synnex Australia's privacy policy may be viewed at:

www.synnex.com.au/en/Content-Pages/Terms/Privacy-Policy

Errors and omissions excluded. All trademarks, brand names and product names are the property of their respective owners.

Copyright © 2024 Synnex Australia. All rights reserved. All other trademarks or registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. Synnex reserves the right to change, without notice, product offerings or specifications. All images are representative only; actual product/s may differ.

